Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K-2 Corporation		05/26/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marmot Mountain LLC
Street Address:	2321 Circadian Way
City:	Santa Rosa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95407
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1600857	ARCFLEX
Registration Number:	2604721	BEAVERTAIL
Registration Number:	2936382	BRIDGER
Registration Number:	1691557	DANA DESIGN
Registration Number:	2534350	DANA DESIGN
Registration Number:	2122036	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900025401

Fax Number: (206)463-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-463-3631

Email: lori_ocker@k2sports.com Julie C. VanDerZanden Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 19215 Vashon Hwy. S.W.

Vashon, WASHINGTON 98070 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0991

Signature:	/Julie C. VanDerZanden/
Date:	05/26/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Marmot Assmt#page1.tif source=Marmot Assmt#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0992

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K-2 Corporation, an Indiana corporation, having a place of business at 19215 Vashon Highway SW Vashon Washington 98070, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark registrations and pending applications described on Attachment A, attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Marmot Mountain LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 2321 Circadian Way Santa Rosa California 95407, United States of America ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said Registered Trademarks and Trademark applications covered thereby, together with the goodwill associated with the marks, and the registrations thereof, including the right to apply for any related applications thereon and the right to apply for international trademarks thereon in foreign countries, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; said trademark rights and all pending trademark applications to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; and Assignor does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said trademark, to enforce any and all trademark rights, and to confirm in Assignee legal title to said trademarks and trademark applications, all without charge to Assignee but at no expense to Assignor.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment by their proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

Assignor:

K-2 Corporation, An Indiana Corporation

Title: VP and General Counsel

Assignee:

MARMOT MOUNTAIN LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Roger Barton

Title: VP Operations and Finance

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.
ARCFLEX	1,600,857
BEAVERTAIL	2,604,721
BRIDGER	2,936,382
DANA DESIGN	1,691,557
DANA DESIGN	2,534,350
LEAPING FOOL & Design	2,122,036

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0994